No. S68, Tuesday 27 April 1993

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE
MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) Act 1977

APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL
POLICE TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, 1, Brian
Charles Bates, Deputy Commissioner, performing the duties of Commissioner of Police under
the Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise the members of the Australian
Federal Police referred to in the schedule annexed hereto who:-

a. have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services in the
Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members of the Police
Force in the carrying out of breath analyses; and

b. have completed the course to my satisfaction,

to carry out breath analyses under that Act.

ot .
Dated this 1 ayot Al 1993

P ARy

Brian C. Bates

Deputy Commissioner (Operations)
performing the duties of
Commissioner of Police
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SCHEDULE

Australian Capital Territory Gazette

68, 27 April 1993

This is the schedule to the instrument of approval authorising the following members of the
Australian Federal Police as authorised operators in pursuance of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol
and Drugs) Act 1977.

Dated this

BROWN
COLLINS
DEVENNY
FYFE

HAIR
JOHNSTON
McEWEN
McGAHEY
UPSTON
BERESFORD
BROOMBY
CARTER
CARTER
COPPIN
DIPLOCK
DONNE
FAULDS
GILL
HAGUE
HOFFMANN
JABBOUR
JONES
JONES
KATES
KERR-LASLETT
O'CALLAGHAN
O'MEARA
PERRAU
ROBEY
SMITH
STREETER
UHE

a
AT

Jeffrey Graham
John Desmond
David

Paul Gregory
Douglas Elliott
Bradley Ross
Robert Alexander
Brian Patrick
Peter Douglas
Martin Stuart
Shane Thomas
Brian James
Rodney Darren
Mark Robert
Brian Stanley
Anthony Windsor
Ian Edward
Graeme Alfred
Catherine Ellen
Petra Marlies
Ramzi-Benet
Paul Anthony
Roy Barry
Amanda Louise
Paul

Stephen John
David Johnston
Robert James
Linda Simpson
Annette Gail
Michael Scott
Carolyn Patricia

day of

Xﬁ//m

Brian C. Bates

Deputy Commissioner (Operations)

performing the duties of
Commissioner of Police

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Sergeant

Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable
Constable

R
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0513
1569
0563
1079
0905
0646
0942
0686
1013
5027
2729
3581
4685
2735
5180
5029
4124
1889
1916
4952
5055
5007
4643
5058
4086
3268
3077
3762
3056
3947
4847
3435

1993
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