## No. S68, Tuesday 27 April 1993

## AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE MOTOR TRAFFIC (ALCOHOL AND DRUGS) Act 1977

## APPROVAL OF MEMBERS OF THE AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE TO CARRY OUT BREATH ANALYSES

In pursuance of subsection 6(1) of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977, I, Brian Charles Bates, Deputy Commissioner, performing the duties of Commissioner of Police under the Australian Federal Police Act 1979, hereby authorise the members of the Australian Federal Police referred to in the schedule annexed hereto who:-

- a. have undergone a course approved by the Minister for Urban Services in the Australian Capital Territory as a course of instruction of members of the Police Force in the carrying out of breath analyses; and
- b. have completed the course to my satisfaction,

to carry out breath analyses under that Act.

Dated this

2100

day of April

1993

6 Baite

Brian C. Bates Deputy Commissioner (Operations) performing the duties of Commissioner of Police

## **SCHEDULE**

This is the schedule to the instrument of approval authorising the following members of the Australian Federal Police as authorised operators in pursuance of the Motor Traffic (Alcohol and Drugs) Act 1977.

BROWN	Jeffrey Graham	Sergeant	0513
COLLINS	John Desmond	Sergeant	1569
DEVENNY	David	Sergeant	0563
FYFE		•	1079
HAIR	Paul Gregory	Sergeant	0905
JOHNSTON	Douglas Elliott	Sergeant	0903
	Bradley Ross	Sergeant	
McEWEN	Robert Alexander	Sergeant	0942
McGAHEY	Brian Patrick	Sergeant	0686
UPSTON	Peter Douglas	Sergeant	1013
BERESFORD	Martin Stuart	Constable	5027
BROOMBY	Shane Thomas	Constable	2729
CARTER	Brian James	Constable	3581
CARTER	Rodney Darren	Constable	4685
COPPIN	Mark Robert	Constable	2735
DIPLOCK	Brian Stanley	Constable	5180
DONNE	Anthony Windsor	Constable	5029
FAULDS	Ian Edward	Constable	4124
GILL	Graeme Alfred	Constable	1889
HAGUE	Catherine Ellen	Constable	1916
HOFFMANN	Petra Marlies	Constable	4952
JABBOUR	Ramzi-Benet	Constable	5055
JONES	Paul Anthony	Constable	5007
JONES	Roy Barry	Constable	4643
KATES	Amanda Louise	Constable	5058
KERR-LASLETT	Paul	Constable	4086
O'CALLAGHAN	Stephen John	Constable	3268
O'MEARA	David Johnston	Constable	3077
PERRAU	Robert James	Constable	3762
ROBEY	Linda Simpson	Constable	3056
SMITH	Annette Gail	Constable	3947
STREETER	Michael Scott	Constable	4847
UHE	Carolyn Patricia	Constable	3435
	Calofyli Fatticia	Ulislaule	3433

Dated this

day of April

1993

2121

Brian C. Bates Deputy Commissioner (Operations) performing the duties of Commissioner of Police